

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, DARBHANGA-2 Standard Form of Agreement [MR-3054 (नई अनुरक्षण नीति-2018)]

Agreement No. 25 M.B.D/20.2.1.: 20.22... (NMP-2018)

NAME OF WORK:- Construction of Maintenance Road From MR-N/19-20 Darbhanga-2/ 08 (Biraul Khariya Kaligawn to Bharwara) in Singhwara Block (Tender I.D-98451)

NAME OF AGENCY:- Sri Ajay Kumar, Vill-Kochwara, P.O-Arvind Nagar, Distt-Saran (Bid ID-423170)

Estimated Cost:
Rs. 03,25,56,478.00 (Rs. Three Crore Twenty Five Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Eight) Only.

Agreement Value:Rs. 03,20,48,622.00 (Rs. Three Crore Twenty
Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred
Twenty Two) Only.

Rate:- 1.56 (One Decimal Fifty Six) % Below From B.O.Q Rate

Date of Start:- 17.04.2021

Date of Completion :- 16.04.2022

Performance Security Amount: F. D. 16.14.000:00

Additional Performance Security Amount: - F.D. 1.25000; 00

R.W.D. (W) Division Darbhanga-2

May dyngo-2

Stun BAIE

73

C

3

9

3



Standard Form of Agreement [ROAD (नई अनुरक्षण नीति-2018)] 1.56 (One Decimal Fifty Six) % Below From B.O.Q Rate

Notes on Standard Form of Agreement.

The Agreement should incorporate any corrections of modifications to the Bid resulting form corrections of errors (Instructions to Bidders, Clause26)

Agreement No. 25 MBD/20

Exercitive Engineer
R. WHALD Diving Darbiers - 2
Darbhanga - 2

Stum Bylo



8 JAN 202 12-11-2024 11-03-2025

Stamp Vender LIC. NO. 196/91 Registry Office, Hariour (Valshall

Supplementary Form of Agreement [MR-3054 (नई अनुरक्षण निति-2018)] 1.56 % (One Point Fifty Six)% Below From B.O.O Rate

of 25 m DD 21-22) of Agreement No.....MBD/2024-25 This agreement, made the day of 2024 Between Executive Engineer R.W.D (W) Division, Darbhanga-2 of the one part, and Sri Ajay Kumar, Vill-Kochwara, P.O-Arvind Nagar, Dist-Saran (Bid ID-423170) (hereinafter called "contractor" of the other part) Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work Construction & Maintenance Work From Package No-MR-N/19-20 Darbhanga-2/08 (Biraul Khariya Kaligawn To Bharwara) in Singhwara Block (Tender I.D-98451) and the Employer has accepted the revised BOQ for the Execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at Supplementary Agreement cost of Rs. 1,26,94,390 =00 (Rs. One Crore Twenty Six Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninety) only.

This Supplementary Agreement has been done in addition to the original agreement no-25/MBD/2021-22 for supplementary cost of Rs. 1,26,94,390 =00 (Rs. One Crore Twenty Six Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninety) only. after Revised BOQ vide letter no-1646 (We) date-26.09.2024

of SE, RWD Work Circle Darbhanga.

3,20,48,622.00 Original Agreement Value:-Supplementary Agreement Value:-1,26,94,390.00 4,47,43,012.00 Total Agreement Value:-

> **Executive Engineer** R.W.D. (W) Division, Darbhanga